
   

  
  
   

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

UX5000 PARTS LIST 
 

August 8, 2008 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008  

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008  

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
 

 IP System Packages .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 1 
 Basic System Packages   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Page 1 
 Chassis Equipment (Chassis & Mounting Hardware)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 2 
 Expansion Blades  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 2 
 Battery Backup Equipment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 3 
 CPU Blade & Daughter Boards .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 4 
 Memory Daughter Board   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 4 
 Voice Mail/Modem Daughter Board  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 4 
 VoIP Daughter Boards  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 4 
 System Port Licenses  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 5 
 CygniLink Networking Licenses    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 5 
 AspireNet Networking License .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 5 
 Router/Hub Blades  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 6 
 External Routers   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 6 
 Conference Bridge   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 7 
 ACD License   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 7 
 Hotel/Motel License & PMS Adapter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 7 
 SMDR License .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 7 
 MOH/BGM/External Paging Interface   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 7 
 UX-IntraMail   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 8 
 UX-Mail   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 9 
 UX CallAnalyst  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 10 
 inDepth/inView  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 11 
 IP Trunk Licenses .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Page 12 
 Trunk Blades  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 12 
 IP Terminal Licenses   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 13 
 Station Blades  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 14 
 Installation Cable .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Page 14 
 Desktop Suite Licenses (UX Softphone / PC Assistant / PC Attendant)  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 15    
 CTI (TAPI) Licenses  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 15  
 IP Terminals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 16 
 Digital Terminals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 17 
 DSS/DLS Consoles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 18 
 Single Line Telephone Adapter  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 18 
 Doorbox Adapter  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 18 
 Doorchime Box  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 18 
 Terminal Adapters  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 19 
 Miscellaneous Station Equipment  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 20 
 VSR/Call Logging Unit  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 20 
 Designation Sheets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 21 
 Directory Card Units  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 21 
 Cordless Headsets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 22  
 Corded Headsets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 22 
 USB Headsets for UX Softphones .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Page 22 
 USB Handset for UX Softphones   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Page 22 
 Conference Max Conference Room Speakerphones .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 23  
 Analog Single Line Telephones .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 23 
 Cordless DECT Telephones  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 24 
 Cordless II & Cordless Lite II 900MHz Telephones  .  .  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 24 
 Analog Cordless Telephone  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 24  
 IP DECT Wireless Equipment  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 25 
 Sales, User,  & Technical Documentation    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 26 
 Sales Demo Kit .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 26 
 Spare/Replacement Items .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page 27 
 Index .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Page 32 
 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008  

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

    
 

August 2008 PartsList Revisions: 
 
 Many items have been added to this issue of the price list, and several product descriptions  have been 
 expanded.  See Additions, Changes, and Deletions, below.   
 

 An index has been added (pages 32-34), to help you navigate through the price list. 
 

 There are some items and categories designated as “BETA,” which means that the associated item(s) are not 
 fully released and may not be available.  
 

 Spare and replacement items have been moved to a separate section at the back of the price list.  
 
 
 Additions: 
 

 Hotel-Motel/PMS License  (0910445)  Page 7 
 PMS Interface Adapter (750116) Page 7 
 SMDR License  (0910446)  Page 7 
 UX-IntraMail Email Notification License  (0910481) Page 8 
 UX-CallAnalyst CD  (0913602) Page 10, 26 
 25-Pair Installation Cable  (808920) Page 14, 16  
 Desktop Suite Application CD  (0913601) Page 15, 26 
 Backlit Display Unit for DG-e Terminals (0910116/0910118) Page 20  
 DSS Wall Mount Adapter Page 20  
 VSR & 4-Port Digital Call Logging Unit Page 20 
 Dterm Cordless Headset II  Page 22, 29 
 CT-12 Cordless Headset Page 22, 29 
 Headsets for UX Softphone (750640 & 730092) Page 22 
 Handset for UX Softphone (780581 Page 22 
 Internal Battery Kit repl. components (670509, 670530, 670533) Page 27 
 Analog Cordless Telephone (730093) Page 24, 31  
 Sales, User, & Technical documentation Page 26  
 Spare/replacement parts for Cordless II & Cordless Lite II Page 31 

 
 

Changes: 
 

 Braille Dial Designation Sticker – Part number changed from 690612 to 0912034 Page 24  
 Terminal Wall Mount Adapter  – Part number changed from 680610 to 0910120   Page 24 
 Handset Cords – Part numbers changed from 690xxx to 091xxxx Page 33 

  
 

Deletions: 
 

 Modem License - No longer required.  – Now standard in VM Daughter Board Page 4 
 
 
 

 
 For addition UX5000 product information, refer to the UX5000 Product Description, available for 

download from the “Dealer Area” of the UX5000 Website (www,necux5000).  Access to the dealer 
area requires a login name and password (which are the same as used for the Aspire Tech Website). 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 1 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX5000 System Kits 
 

 
 
 
IP System Packages 

Part No. Description   
 
0910017 

 
UX5000 9.5” IP Package 
Contains: 

 (1) 0910000  9.5” 3-Blade Chassis 
 (1) 0911001  CCPU Blade – Includes (4) NEC IP Terminal Licenses 
 (1) 0911030  32-Resource VoIP Daughter Board 

 
 
0910019 

 
UX5000 19” IP Package 
Contains: 

 (1) 0910004  19” 6-Blade Chassis 
 (1) 0911001  CCPU Blade – Includes (4) NEC SIP Terminal Licenses 
 (1) 0911032  64-Resource VoIP Daughter Board 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Basic System Packages 

Part No. Description   
 
0910016 

 
UX5000 9.5” Basic Package  
Contains: 

 (1) 0910000  9.5” 3-Blade Chassis 
 (1) 0911001  CCPU Blade – Includes (4) NEC SIP Terminal Licenses 
 (1) 0911058  8-Port Digital Station /  2-Port Analog Station Blade 

 
 
0910018 

 
UX5000 19” Basic Package 
Contains: 

 (1) 0910004  19” 6-Blade Chassis 
 (1) 0911001  CCPU Blade – Includes (4) NEC IP Terminal Licenses 
 (1) 0911038  16-Port Digital Station Blade 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 2 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX5000 Chassis  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910000 9.5” 3-Blade Base Chassis  

Contains: 
 Power supply 
 (1) Expansion Blade Slot 
 (3) Universal Blade Slots 
 Wall-mount/Desk-mount Brackets 
 (2) Blank blade slot covers 
 (1) Expansion slot cover 

 

Note:   The CCPU Blade must be installed in  the 
first universal slot of the controlling Base Chassis. 
 

IP3NA-3KSU-B1  

0910002 9.5” 3-Blade Expansion Chassis  
Contains: 

 (1) Expansion Blade Slot 
 (3) Universal Blade Slots 
 (3) Blank blade slot covers 

 

Attaches to the 9.5” 3-Slot Base KSU. 
Note:  Expansion blades are not required to 
 install this Expansion Chassis. 
 

IP3WW-3KSU-E1  

0910004 19” 6-Blade 2U Chassis   
Contains: 

 Power supply 
 (1) Expansion blade slot 
 (6) Universal blade slots 
 (5) Blank blade slot covers 
 (1) Expansion slot cover 

 

Power supply and fan are replaceable. 
Note:   The CCPU Blade must be installed in  the 
first universal slot of the Controlling Base Chassis. 
 

IP3NA-6KSU-A1  

 

Chassis Mounting Hardware  
 

Part No. Description Model   
670019 Floor-Mount Bracket for 3 or 6-Blade Chassis 

 
CHS Base Unit   

670510 Wall-Mount Bracket Set for  19” 6-Blade Chassis 
 

CHS1U/2U Wall Mount Kit   

0910008 Rack-Mount Bracket Set for 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis 
For mounting in a 19” equipment rack 
 

IP3DRack Mount Bar Set  

670508 Rack-Mount Bracket Set for 19” 6-Blade Chassis  
For mounting in a 19” equipment rack 
 

CHS2U Rack Mount Kit   

 

Chassis Expansion Blades 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911020 Expansion Blade for Base Chassis 

For 3 or 6-Slot Base Chassis. 
One required for each Base Chassis that will be 
equipped with an Expansion Chassis. 
Installs in dedicated Expansion Blade slot. 
 
 

IP3WW-EXIFU-B1 

0911022 Expansion Blade for Expansion Chassis  
For 3 or 6-Slot Expansion Chassis. 
One required for each Expansion Chassis. 
Equipped with 4Ft. 8-conductor Interface cable. 
Installs in dedicated Expansion Blade slot. 
 
 

IP3WW-EXIFU-E1 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 3 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX5000 Battery Backup Equipment 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910127 Short Term Battery Box Kit for 9.5” 3-Slot Chassis 

Installs on each 3-Blade Base Chassis. 
Consists of: 

 (1) 0910006 Battery Box 
 (1) 670511 Battery Set:    

 - (2) 12V 0.8Ah batteries 
 
Does not provide surge protection or power 
conditioning, as UX5000 Chassis still plugs directly into 
AC outlet.  
 

3-SLOT CHASSIS BATT 
KIT 

 

670601 Short Term Internal Battery Kit for 19” 6-Blade Chassis  
Installs inside each 19” 6-Blade Chassis. 
Consists of: 

 670509 Battery Mount 
 670530 Cable 
 670533 Internal Battery Set    

 - (2) 12V 0.8Ah batteries.   
  

Does not provide surge protection or power 
conditioning, as UX5000 Chassis still plugs directly into 
AC outlet.  
 

CH2SU INT BATT KIT   

0910126 Long Term Battery Box Kit 
Installs adjacent to the 9.5” 3-Blade Controlling Base 
Chassis or beneath the 19” 6-Blade Chassis. 
(1) Long Term Battery Box can be connected to each 
chassis or up to (4) Chassis.  Maximum (1) per chassis. 
Consists of: 

 (1) 0910007 Large Battery Box 
 (3) 670512   Large Battery Set 

 Each set contains (2) 12V 0.8Ah batteries. 
 

Connects to dedicated battery connector on chassis. 
Each of the (4) output cables is approximately 6 feet in 
length. 
 
Does not provide surge protection or power 
conditioning, as UX5000 Chassis still plugs directly into 
AC outlet.  
 

CH2SU EXT BATT KIT  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 4 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

CPU Blade  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911001 CCPU Main Processor Blade 

Installs in first universal slot of the base 
chassis. 
Controls all system functions & operations.  
Provides system ports 1-64. 
Provides (4) NEC SIP Terminal licenses. 
Provides system resources:   
 DTMF Receivers, Caller ID, Etc. 
Contains: 

 (1) USB connector for updating system S/W, 
storing system databases, licensing 

 (1) Fast Ethernet connector 
 (1) 8-conductor mod jack for relay contacts 
for music source/external page 

 (1) DIM connector for diagnostics 
 (2) Sub-mini audio input/output jacks for 
music inputs and or external paging output 

 Sony CR2032 battery   
Contains connectors for: 

 (1) Memory Expansion Daughter Board 
 (1) Voice Mail Daughter Board 
 (1) VoIP Daughter Board 

 
 

IP3NA-CCPU-A1  

 

CPU Daughter Boards 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911060 Memory Expansion Daughter Board 

Provides additional system memory. 
Required for: 

 More than (64) system ports 
 More than (8) IntraMail/VRS Ports 
 More than (1) 082U Blade (0911058) in sys. 
 System networking (CygniLink/AspireNet) 
 Software updates by remote maintenance 

Maximum (1) per CPU Blade. 
Installs on CPU Blade. 
 

IP3WW-MEMDB-A1  

0911026 VM/VRS/Modem Daughter Board 
Required for IntraMail/VRS or system modem.  
Modem license is no longer required. 
Requires CompactFlash for IntraMail/VRS. 
Provides: 

 Voice mail functions & VM resources) 
 VRS (Voice Recording Service) functions 
 Modem for remote maintenance  

Not required for UX-Mail.  
Maximum (1) per system. 
Installs on the CPU Blade. 
Included in 0910516 & 0910517 IntraMail Pkgs. 
 

IP3WW-16VMDB-B1  

VoIP Resource Daughter Boards 
 Required for VoIP applications. 
 Installs on the CPU Blade. 
 Maximum (1) VoIP Daughter Board (any version) per system. 
 Requires licenses for IP terminals and IP Trunks. 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911030 32-Resource VoIP Daughter Board 

 
 

IP3WW-32VOIPDB-A1  

0911032 64-Resource VoIP Daughter Board  
 

IP3WW-64VOIPDB-A1  
0911034 128-Resource VoIP Daughter Board  

 
IP3WW-128VOIPDB-A1  



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 5 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

System Port Licenses  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910463 System Port License for ports 65 to 256 

Requires Memory Expansion DB (0911060). 
 

LU-SYS-65 to 256 Port-Lic 

0910400 System Port License for ports 257 to 712 
Requires Memory Expansion DB (0911060). 
Requires 0910463 65-256 System Port 
License. 
 

LU-SYS- 257 to 712 Port-Lic 

 

Networking Licenses 
 

 
 
 
 

CygniLink Licenses  
Main site and each remote site require a CCPU Blade (0911001), MEMDB Memory Daughter Board (0911060) and the 
appropriate VoIP Resource Daughter Boards (0911030 / 0911032 / 0911034).  
Main site requires a license for each remote node. 
A single site with more than (4) chassis requires (1) Remote Node License. 
Maximum of (16) sites (Main & 15 Remote Sites) and (712) network-wide ports. 

 Main site must have System Port Licenses that will accommodate the trunks and stations of all networked sites. 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910401 CygniLink 1 Remote Node License LU-SYS-CIGNILINK1-LIC  
0910464 CygniLink 2 Remote Node License LU-SYS-CIGNILINK2-LIC  
0910465 CygniLink 5 Remote Node License LU-SYS-CIGNILINK5-LIC  
0910466 CygniLink 10 Remote Node License LU-SYS-CIGNILINK10-LIC  
 
 
 
 

AspireNet License 
Main site and each remote site require a CCPU Blade (0911001), MEMDB Memory Daughter Board (0911060) and the 
appropriate VoIP Resource Daughter Boards (0911030 / 0911032 / 0911034).  
Centralized voice mail in AspireNet applications requires an external unit, such as the DFx.  IntraMail and UX-Mail cannot 
be used for centralized voice mail in AspireNet applications. 

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910402 AspireNet License 

Allows Aspire-type networking of UX5000 systems. 
Also allows UX5000 networking with Aspire systems.  
One required for each UX5000 system in an 
AspireNet network. 
Maximum (50) network nodes. 
 

LU-SYS-ASP-NET-LIC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 6 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Router / Hub Blades  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911062 InRouter Blade with 8-Port License 

Provides T1/Ethernet WAN access. 
Provides (15) VPN tunnels. 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
 

IP3WW-RTU-B1  

TBD 8-Port Expansion License for InRouter Blade TBD  
0911066 8-Port Switching HUB Base Blade with POE 

Installs in universal blade slot. 
 

IP3WW-GSWU-B1  

 
 
 
 
 

 

External Router Equipment 
 

Part No. Description Model   
750481 Ethernet WAN Access Router with 2-Port License 

Key 
Cannot be expanded. 
Equipped w/ rack-mounting brackets. 
 

EM-4500-SOHO  

750482 T1/Ethernet WAN Access Router with 8-Pt License 
Key 
Provides (15) VPN Tunnels. 
Can be expanded to 24 port licenses. 
Equipped w/ rack-mounting brackets. 
 

EM-4300T-08  

750483 8-Port License Expansion for EM-4300T-08 Router 
Provides (8) additional port licenses to the EM-
4300T-08 router. 
Maximum of (2) 8-Port License Upgrades can be 
added to an EM-4300T-08, for a total of (24) port 
licenses. 
 

4300 8Port License Key  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 7 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

System Features 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Conference Bridge (BETA) 
Part No. Description Model   

0910539 8-Port Conference Bridge Package 
Consists of: 

(1) 0911070  PVAU Blade 
(1) 0910498  Conf. Bridge CompactFlash 
            with 8-Port Conference Bridge License 

 

 

0910460 8-Port Conference Bridge License 
Requires PVAU Blade (0911070). 
Requires Conference Bridge CompactFlash. 
Maximum 16 Port Licenses per PVAU blade. 
 

LU-PVA-CONF-PORT8-
LIC 

 
 
 
 

ACD License 
Part No. Description Model   

0910406 Automatic Call Distribution License 
Includes “P Codes” required for inDepth applications. 
 

LU-SYS-ACD-LIC 

 
 
 
 

Hotel/Motel License and PMS Interface Unit (BETA) 
Part No. Description Model   

0910445 Hotel-Motel / PMS License 
Provides Hotel/Motel and PMS features. 
PMS feature requires PMS Interface Unit (750116), 
below. 

LU-SYS-HMPMS-LIC 

750116 PMS Interface Unit 
Provides interface between UX5000 CPU and 
customer-provided Property Management System. 
Requires Hotel-Motel / PMS License (0910445), 
above. 
 

PMS-U10 Adapter 

 
 
 
 

SMDR License 
Part No. Description Model   

0910446 SMDR License 
Enables Station Message Detail Recording output. 
Not required when using UX CallAnalyst. 
 

LU-SYS-SMDR-LIC    

 
 
 
 
 

MOH/BGM/External Paging Interface 
Part No. Description Model   

0891027 2PGDAD Audio Input/Output Adapter 
Required for additional MOH, BGM, and/or external 
paging zones. 
 

IP1WW-2PGDAD 

 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 8 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX-IntraMail  
 

 
 
UX-IntraMail Packages 

Each provides 4 ports. 
Expandable to 16 ports with licenses. 
IntraMail mailbox capacities: 

 (512) Subscriber Mailboxes 
 (32) Routing Mailboxes (Announcement/Call Routing/Directory Dialing/Distribution) 

VRS features include ACD announcements. 
AMIS Networking is not available. 
Default languages are U.S. English (Numeric & Mnemonic), Spanish, and French.   All (3) can be active. 
Maximum one per system. 
 

Part No. Description   
0910516 4-Port / 16-Hour UX-IntraMail Package 

Consists of: 
 (1)  0911026  16VM Daughter Board      

  - Installs on CCPU Blade 
 (1)  0910508   16Hr IntraMail CompactFlash (256M)    

   with 4-Port UX-IntraMail License   
  - Installs on 16VM Daughter Board 

Requires UX-IntraMail port licenses to expand from 4 ports to 16 ports. 
Also provides VRS functions. 
 

0910517 4-Port / 32-Hour UX-IntraMail Package 
Consists of: 

 (1)  0911026  16VM Daughter Board      
  - Installs on CCPU Blade 
  (1)  0910515  32Hr IntraMail CompactFlash (512M)    

   with 4-Port UX-IntraMail License   
  - Installs on 16VM Daughter Board 

Requires UX-IntraMail port licenses to expand from 4 ports to 16 ports. 
Also provides VRS functions. 
 

 
UX-IntraMail Port Licenses 

Expands either IntraMail with additional ports. 
IntraMail with more than (8) ports also requires the Memory Expansion Daughter Board (0911060) 
Maximum (16) IntraMail and/or VRS ports. 

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910484 UX-IntraMail 2-Port License 

 
LU-VM-INTRAMAIL 2-LIC 

0910485 UX-IntraMail 4-Port License 
 

LU-VM-INTRAMAIL 4-LIC 

 
 
UX-IntraMail Feature Licenses 

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910481 UX-IntraMail Email Notification Feature (BETA) 

Requires 0911060 Memory Expansion DB. 
 

LU-VM-EMAIL-LIC 

0910416 UX-IntraMail Additional Language License  
One license required per additional language. 
Select from (20) languages. 
Maximum (20) language licenses per system. 

LU-VM-LANGUAGE-LIC 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 9 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX-Mail  
 

 
 
UX-Mail Packages 

Each provides 4 ports. 
Expandable to 16 ports with licenses. 
Includes (10) UX-Mail UMS Clients (Desktop Messaging).  
AMIS networking capability included. 
Note: Either package uses (16) system ports. 
Default languages are U.S. English Numeric, U.S. English Mnemonic, Spanish, and French.   Any (2) can be active. 
2000 UX-Mail mailbox capacity:  including Subscriber, Announcement/Call Routing/Directory Dialing/Distribution 

 
Part No. Description   

0910526 4-Port / 125-Hour UX-Mail Package 
Consists of: 

 (1)  0911064   APSU Blade (installs in universal blade slot) 
 (1)  0910501 125-Hour 2G UX-Mail CompactFlash with 4-Port UX-Mail 
License               - Installs on APSU Blade (0911064) 

Requires UX-Mail port licenses to expand from 4 ports to 16 ports. 
 

0910535 4-Port / 550-Hour UX-Mail Package 
Consists of: 

 (1)  0911064   APSU Blade  (installs in universal blade slot) 
 (1)  0910522 550-Hour 8G UX-Mail CompactFlash with 4-Port UX-Mail 
License               - Installs on APSU Blade (0911064) 

Requires UX-Mail port licenses to expand from 4 ports to 16 ports. 
 

 
 
UX-Mail Port Licenses 

Expands either UX-Mail with additional ports. 
Maximum (16) UX-Mail ports. 

Part No. Description Model   
0910418 UX-Mail 2-Port License 

 
LU-UMS-PORT2-LIC 

0910491 UX-Mail 4-Port License 
 

LU-UMS-PORT4-LIC 

 
 
 
UX-Mail Feature Licenses 

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910417 UX-Mail Desktop Messaging License -1 Client  

Maximum (200) clients per system. 
 

LU-UMS-CLIENT1-LIC 

0910482 UX-Mail Desktop Messaging License -10 Clients  
Maximum (200) clients per system. 
 

LU-UMS-CLIENT10-LIC 

0910419 UX-Mail 1-Language License 
One license required per additional language. 
 

LU-UMS-LANGUAGE-
LIC 

 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 10 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

UX CallAnalyst Licenses  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910536 UX CallAnalyst Lite License. 

Limited feature license for 256 stations. 
Provides (9) Summary Reports. 
Includes UX5000 SMDR License. 
 

LU-CA Lite-LIC 

0910434 UX CallAnalyst Full 20 License. 
License for 20 Stations. 
Includes UX5000 SMDR License. 
 

LU-CA 20 Station Pkg-LIC 

0910435 UX CallAnalyst Full 256 License. 
License for 256 stations. 
Includes UX5000 SMDR License. 
 

LU-CA 256 Station Pkg-LIC 

0910404 UX CallAnalyst Additional 256 Station License.   
Used in conjunction with UX CA256 (0910435). 
 

LU-CA Add Sta256-LIC 

0910439 UX CallAnalyst Remote Site Support License. 
Required for each site to be monitored. 
Used in conjunction with CA 256 (0910435). 
Not required for CygniLink Network 
applications. 
 

LU-CA-Add Remote Site-LIC 

0910436 UX CallAnalyst 5-Client License. 
Provides concurrent user access for (5) 
additional PCs on the customer’s LAN.  
Compatible with CA20 and CA256. 
 

LU-CA-NW-Client-LIC 

0910443 UX CallAnalyst Web Reporting 5-Pack License.  
Allows Internet browser access to reports for an 
additional (5) named users. 
 

LU-CA-Web Reporting-LIC 

0910403 UX CallAnalyst Upgrade License from CA Lite 
to CA Full 256 license. 
 

LU-CA-UPG Lite to 256 Sta-LIC 

0910437 UX CallAnalyst Upgrade License from CA Full 
20 to CA Full 256.  
 

LU-CA UPG 20TO256-LIC 

0910440 UX CallAnalyst Traffic Analysis License. 
Enables understanding of trunk utilization. 
 

LU-CA Traffic Analysis-LIC 

0910441 UX CallAnalyst PMS Integration License. 
Provides interface to property management 
systems for guest billing services.  
 

LU-CA PMS Integration-LIC 

0910405 UX CallAnalyst Remote Site Serial License. 
Software that runs on remote site PC. 
Helps buffer local data during network 
downtime.  
Allows connection to a phone system with serial 
output only, such as i-Series. 
 

LU-CA Remote Site Software-
LIC 

0913602 UX CallAnalyst CD 
Contains UX CallAnalyst software that must be 
loaded onto associated PCs. 
Note:  This software can also be downloaded at 
 no charge from the UX Tech Website. 

UX CALLANALYST CD 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 11 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

inDepth  ACD/MIS Packages 
 

Part No. Description Model   
 0892185 inDepth Lite Software 

Includes USB dongle (USB 1 & 2 compatible). 
Requires 0910406 UX ACD License. 
Includes (1) Supervisor. 
Additional Supervisors cannot be added. 
Up to (100) inView agents can be added. 

 

0892184 inDepth Software 
Includes USB dongle (USB 1 & 2 compatible). 
Requires 0910406 UX ACD License. 
Includes (1) Supervisor. 
Additional Supervisors cannot be added. 
Up to (100) inView agents can be added. 

 

0892183 inDepth Plus Software 
Includes USB dongle (USB 1 & 2 compatible). 
Requires 0910406 UX ACD License. 
Includes (1) Supervisor & (1) inView Agent. 
Maximum combined total of Supervisors & inView 
Agents is (100). 

 

0892125 inDepth Supervisor 
Software activation. 
Only compatible with inDepth Plus software (0892103 
& 0892183). 

 

0892141 inDepth Lite to inDepth Upgrade  
0892142 inDepth Lite to inDepth Plus Upgrade  
0892143 inDepth to inDepth Plus Upgrade  

 

 

inView Software -  for inDepth Lite/inDepth/inDepth Plus 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0892126 inView for (5) Agents  
0892127 inView for (10) Agents  
0892128 inView for (15) Agents  
0892129 inView for (20) Agents  
0892130 inView for (25) Agents  
0892131 inView for (30) Agents  
0892132 inView for (40) Agents  
0892133 inView for (50) Agents  
0892134 inView Upgrade to Add (5) Agents  
0892135 inView Upgrade to Add (10) Agents  
0892136 inView Upgrade to Add (15) Agents  
0892137 inView Upgrade to Add (20) Agents  
0892138 inView Upgrade to Add (25) Agents  
0892139 inView Upgrade to Add (30) Agents  
0892140 inView Upgrade to Add (40) Agents  
0892101 inDepth/inDepth Plus Demo CD  

 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 12 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

IP Trunk Licenses 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910408 IP Trunk Port License 1-Port (SIP / H.323) LU-SYS-IP-TRUNK1-LIC 
0910468 IP Trunk Port License 4-Port (SIP / H.323) LU-SYS-IP-TRUNK4-LIC 
0910469 IP Trunk Port License 8-Port (SIP / H.323) LU-SYS-IP-TRUNK8-LIC 
0910470 IP Trunk Port License 16-Port (SIP / H.323) LU-SYS-IP-TRUNK16-LIC 

 

Trunk Blades - No License Required 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911072 4-Port Loop/Ground-Start Trunk Blade 

Installs in universal blade slot. 
Accepts (1) 0911074  4COIDB Daughter Board. 
 

Maximum (2) per 3-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (6) per 6-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (23) per 4-Chassis system. 
Maximum (25) per 7-Chassis system (Using CygniLink 
networking). 
 

IP3WW-4COIU-LG1 

0911074 4-Port Loop/Ground-Start Trunk Daughter Board 
Installs on 4COIU Blade or 082U Blade. 
 

Maximum (1) per 4COIU Blade (0911072). 
 

IP3WW-4COIDB-LG1 

0911052 T1/PRI Interface Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
 

Maximum (2) per 3-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (4) per 6-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (16) per 4-Chassis system. 
 

IP3WW-1PRIU-A1 

859451 Kentrox Satellite 932 CSU 
Suggested for T1/PRI applications. 
 

Kentrox Satellite 932 CSU 

0911048 2-Channel BRI Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
Accepts (1) 0911050  2BRIDB Daughter Board. 
See hardware manual for maximum blades per 
system. 
 

IP3WW-2BRIU-A1 

0911050 2-Channel BRI Daughter Board  
Installs on 2BRIU Blade or 082U Blade. 
 

IP3WW-2BRIDB-A1 

0911054 4-Port DID/OPX Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
 

Maximum (2) per 3-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (6) per 6-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (23) per 4-Chassis system. 
 

IP3NA-4DIOPU-A1 

0911056 4-Port E&M Tie Line Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
 

Maximum (2) per 3-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (6) per 6-Slot Chassis. 
Maximum (23) per 4-Chassis system. 
 

IP3NA-4TLIU-A1 

808920 Installation Cable 
 

25-pair cable for connection between chassis blades 
and MDF. 
MDF end is unterminated.   
Blade end is terminated with (6) 8-conductor mod plugs.
 

 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 13 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

SIP Terminal Licenses 
 

 
 
NEC SIP Terminal Licenses 
Required for NEC IP Terminals (Including NEC UX Softphones) 
Notes:  the CPU Blade is equipped with (4) NEC SIP Terminal Licenses. 
  
Part No. Description Model   
0910409 NEC SIP Phone Client License 1-Port LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-1-LIC 
0910471 NEC SIP Phone Client License 4-Port LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-4-LIC 
0910472 NEC SIP Phone Client License 8-Port LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-8-LIC 
0910473 NEC SIP Phone Client License 16-Port LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-16-LIC 
0910474 NEC SIP Phone Client License 32-Port LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-32-LIC 

 
 
3rd Party/NEC SIP Terminal Licenses 
Required for 3rd Party SIP terminals. 
Can also be used for NEC SIP Terminals (Including NEC UX Softphones)  
Part No. Description Model   
0910410 3rd Party SIP/NEC SIP Phone Client License  

1-Port 
LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-SIP1-LIC 

0910475 3rd Party SIP/NEC SIP Phone Client License  
4-Port 

LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-SIP4-LIC 

0910476 3rd Party SIP/NEC SIP Phone Client License  
8-Port 

LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-SIP8-LIC 

0910477 3rd Party SIP/NEC SIP Phone Client License 
16-Port 

LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-SIP16-LIC 

0910478 3rd Party SIP/NEC SIP Phone Client License 
32-Port 

LU-SYS-IP-Terminal-SIP32-LIC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 14 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Digital & Analog Station Blades - No License Required 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911036 8-Port Digital Station Blade 

Installs in universal blade slot.  
 

Maximum (2) per 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis. 
Maximum (5) per 19” 6-Blade Chassis.   
Maximum (20) per 4-Chassis system. 
Maximum (32) per 7-Chassis system (Using CygniLink 
networking). 
 

IP3WW-8ESIU-A1 

0911038 16-Port Digital Station Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot.  
 

Maximum (2) per 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis. 
Maximum (5) per 19” 6-Blade Chassis.   
Maximum (20) per 4-Chassis system. 
Maximum (32) per 7-Chassis system (Using CygniLink 
networking). 
 

IP3WW-16ESIU-A1 

0911040 4-Port Analog Station Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot.  
Accepts 4/8SLIDB Daughter Board (0911042/0911046). 
 

Maximum (2) per 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis. 
Maximum (5) per 19” 6-Blade Chassis.   
Maximum (20) per 4-Chassis system. 
Maximum (32) per 7-Chassis system (Using CygniLink 
networking). 
 

IP3WW-4SLIU-A1 

0911042 4-Port Analog Station Daughter Board  
Installs on 4/8SLIU Blades (0911040/0911044).  
Maximum (1) per 4/8SLIU Blade. 
 

IP3WW-4SLIDB-A1 

0911044 8-Port Analog Station Blade 
Installs in universal blade slot.  
Accepts 4/8SLIDB Daughter Board (0911042/0911046).  
 

Maximum (2) per 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis. 
Maximum (5) per 19” 6-Blade Chassis.   
Maximum (20) per 4-Chassis system. 
Maximum (32) per 7-Chassis system (Using CygniLink 
networking). 
 

IP3WW-8SLIU-A1 

0911046 8-Port Analog Station Daughter Board  
Installs on 4/8SLIU Blades (0911040/0911044). 
 

IP3WW-8SLIDB-A1 

0911058 8-Port Digital Station / 2-Port Analog Station “Combo“ Blade  
Installs in universal blade slot. 
Accepts: 

 4COIDB Daughter Board (0911074) 
 2BRIDB Daughter Board (0911050) 

If system is not equipped with Memory Exp DB (0911060): 
 - Maximum (1) per system 
If system is equipped with Memory Exp DB (0911060): 
 - Maximum (1) per 6-Blade Chassis   
  (1) per 19” 6-Blade Chassis or  
  (1) per combined 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis/Exp Chassis 
 

IP3WW-082U-A1 

 

808920 Installation Cable 
 

25-pair cable for connection between chassis blades and 
MDF. 
MDF end is unterminated.   
Blade end is terminated with (6) 8-conductor mod plugs. 

 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 15 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Desktop Suite Licenses  (Each also requires a software download)  
 

 
 

UX Softphone Licenses (Includes video) 
Note:  Each Softphone Client License also requires an NEC SIP Terminal License.  
Part No. Description Model   
0910427 UX Softphone Client License 1-Port LU-Desktop Suite-SoftPhone1-LIC 
0910497 UX Softphone Client License 4-Port LU-Desktop Suite-SoftPhone4-LIC 
0910499 UX Softphone Client License 16-Port LU-Desktop Suite-SoftPhone16-LIC 
0910538 UX Softphone Client License 32-Port LU-Desktop Suite-SoftPhone32-LIC 
0910483 UX Softphone Client License 64-Port LU-Desktop Suite-SoftPhone64-LIC 

 
 

PC Assistant Licenses 
Note:  Each PC Assistant port also includes:  (1) UX Softphone license and (1) NEC SIP Terminal License   
Shared Services features (Full system BLF/DSS, Quick Messaging, Directory & Contacts) require TAPI 2 License (below).  

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910428 PC Assistant Client License 1-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Assistant1-LIC 
0910500 PC Assistant Client License 4-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Assistant4-LIC 
0910502 PC Assistant Client License 16-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Assistant16-LIC 
0910486 PC Assistant Client License 32-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Assistant32-LIC 
0910488 PC Assistant Client License 64-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Assistant64-LIC 

 

PC Attendant Licenses 
Note:  Each PC Attendant port also includes:  (1) UX Softphone license, (1) PC Assistant License, (1) NEC SIP Term License  
Shared Services features (Full system BLF/DSS, Quick Messaging, Directory & Contacts) require TAPI 2 License (below).  

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910429 PC Attendant Client License 1-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Attendant1-LIC 
0910503 PC Attendant Client License 4-Port LU-Desktop Suite-PC Attendant4-LIC 

 

Enhancement Package Licenses 
Provides White Board, File Transfer, File Sharing, and Instant Messaging features when used in conjunction with a  
UX Softphone, PC Assistant, or PC Attendant. 

Part No. Description Model   
0910509 Enhance Package Client License 1-Port LU-Desktop Suite-Enhance Pkg1-LIC 
0910510 Enhance Package Client License 4-Port LU-Desktop Suite-Enhance Pkg4-LIC 
0910512 Enhance Package Client License 16-Port LU-Desktop Suite-Enhance Pkg16-LIC 
0910492 Enhance Package Client License 32-Port LU-Desktop Suite-Enhance Pkg32-LIC 
0910493 Enhance Package Client License 64-Port LU-Desktop Suite-Enhance Pkg64-LIC 

 

Desktop Suite Application CD (software can also be downloaded from www.necux5000.com) 
0913601 UX5000 Desktop Suite Application CD 

Provides software for Desktop Suite 
applications and End-User Pro 

 

 

CTI Licenses 
 

 

1st Party CTI Licenses (TAPI 1) 
Part No. Description Model   
0910412 1st Party CTI ((Ethernet) – 1 Client LU-SYS-1ST-CTI1-LIC 
0910479 1st Party CTI (Ethernet) – 4 Clients LU-SYS-1ST-CTI4-LIC 
0910480 1st Party CTI (Ethernet) – 8 Clients LU-SYS-1ST-CTI8-LIC 

 

3rd Party CTI License (TAPI 2) 
Part No. Description Model   
0910455 3rd Party CTI License  LU-SERVER-3rd-CTI- LIC 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 16 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

IP Terminals 
 

 

Each IP terminal is equipped with:  Full-duplex speakerphone  Adjustable legs  
     Built-in wall-mount *  9-Ft Handset Cord 
     Standard dial pad   Note:  No headset jack 
 

Each IP terminal requires POE (802.3af) or an 780135 AC-2R AC Adapter.      
No base cord is provided – requires 8-conductor data cord. 
Each IP Terminal requires an NEC SIP Terminal License. 
 

Value IP Terminals Available in black only. 
Part No. Description Model   
0910060 IP-2v  IP 2-Button Non-Display Terminal (BK) 

 (2) Programmable Function Keys 
 (10) Fixed Feature Keys  
 

IP3NA-2TIH TEL(BK) 

0910062 IP-6v  IP 6-Button Display Terminal (BK) 
 (6) Programmable Function Keys 
 (12) Fixed Feature Keys 
 (4) Interactive Soft Keys 
  (1) Navigator Key 
 3-line Display   

IP3NA-6TIXH TEL(BK) 

 

Enhanced IP Terminals 
 Each model is equipped with: 

 (4) Interactive Soft Keys Backlit dial pad Backlit 4-line XML display  
 Navigator Key Headset jack Lock Key 
 Connector for 16-Button DLS Connector for 60-Button DSS  Connector for (1) optional adapter 

 

Part No. Description Model   
0910064 
0910066 

IP-12e  IP 12-Button Display Terminal (BK) 
IP-12e  IP 12-Button Display Terminal (WH)   
 (12) Programmable Function Keys 
 (12) Fixed Feature Keys  

IP3NA-12TIXH TEL(BK) 
IP3NA-12TIXH TEL(WH) 

0910068 
0910070 

IP-24e  IP 24-Button Display Terminal (BK)  
IP-24e  IP 24-Button Display Terminal (WH) 
 (24) Programmable Function Keys 
 (12) Fixed Feature Keys 

IP3NA-24TIXH TEL(BK) 
IP3NA-24TIXH TEL(WH) 

0910076 
0910078 

IP-32e  IP DESI-Less Terminal (BK) 
IP-32e  IP DESI-Less Terminal (WH) 

(4) Alternating Function Key Screens   
   - each with (8) Desi-less Function Keys  

 (13) Fixed Feature Keys 

IP3NA-8LTIXH TEL (BK) 
IP3NA-8LTIXH TEL (WH) 

 

Enhanced CTS IP Terminal    Available in black only. 
Part No. Description Model   
0910080 IP-CTS  IP Color Touch Screen Terminal (BK) 

 Backlit Color XML Display with Touch Panel 
(11) Fixed Feature Keys 
(4) Interactive Soft Keys 
Navigator Key Backlit dial pad 

 Headset jack Lock Key 
 Connector for (1) optional adapter (ADA or BHA). 
 Connectors for both a 60-Btn DSS and 16-Btn DLS. 

IP3NA-320TISXH (BK)  

 

*  When an IP-12e, IP-24e, IP-32e, or a IP-CTS Terminal is equipped with an ADA adapter, and needs to be  
 wall-mounted, a wall mount adapter (0910120) is required.   
 

 

 

AC Adapter for IP Terminals 
Part No. Description Model   

780135 AC Adapter for IP Terminals 
Required for IP terminals that are not powered by POE 
 
 

AC-2R  

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 17 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Digital Terminals 
 

 

Value Digital Terminals   Available in black only 
 Each model is equipped with: Half-duplex speakerphone Adjustable legs Built-in wall-mount * 
 9-Ft Handset Cord 7-Ft Base Cord Standard dial pad 
 Note:  No headset jack  
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910040 DG-2v 2-Btn Non-Display Terminal (BK) 

 (2) Programmable Function Keys 
 (11) Fixed Feature Keys 
 (1) Volume Control Key  
 

IP3NA-2TH TEL(BK)   
 

0910042 DG-6v  6-Button Display Terminal (BK) 
 (6) Programmable Function Keys 
 (13) Fixed Feature Keys 
 (4) Interactive Soft Keys 
  (1) Volume Control Key 
 3-line Display  
 

IP3NA-6TXH TEL(BK)  
 

 

Enhanced Digital Terminals 
 Each model is equipped with: (4) Interactive Soft Keys Navigator Key 4-line display  

 Backlit dial pad Full-duplex  Adjustable legs 
    Built-in wall-mount * 9-Ft Handset Cord 7-Ft Base Cord  
  Headset jack  Connector for (1) optional adapter 
  Connector for 16-Button DLS Console 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910044 
0910046 

DG-12e  12-Btn Display Terminal (BK) 
DG-12e  12-Btn Display Terminal (WH)   
 (12) Programmable Function Keys 
 (12) Fixed Feature Keys 
 

IP3NA-12TXH TEL(BK)  
IP3NA-12TXH TEL(WH)  
 

0910048 
0910050 

DG-24e  24-Btn Display Terminal (BK) 
DG-24e  24-Btn Display Terminal(WH) 

(24) Programmable Function Keys 
 (12) Fixed Feature Keys 
 

IP3NA-24TXH TEL(BK)  
IP3NA-24TXH TEL(WH) 
 

0910056 
0910058 

DG-32e  DESI-Less Terminal (BK) 
DG-32e  DESI-Less Terminal (WH) 
 Backlit 4-Line Display  

(4) Alternating Function Key Screens   
   - each with (8) Desi-less Function Keys  

 (13) Fixed Feature Keys 
 

IP3NA-8LTXH TEL(BK) 
IP3NA-8LTXH TEL(WH) 
 
 
 

 

*  When a DG-12e, DG-24e, or DG-32e Terminal is equipped with an APR, ADA, or BHA adapter, and needs to be  
 wall-mounted, a wall mount adapter (0910120) is required.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 18 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

DSS / DLS Consoles 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910094 
0910096 

60-Button DSS Console (BK) 
60-Button DSS Console (WH) 
Compatible with: 

- IP-CTS & IPe telephones 
- DGe digital telephones 

When used with an IP terminal: 
- Attaches and connects directly to the IP terminal 
- Requires an AC adapter (780135) 

When used with a digital terminal, attaches to the 
terminal or a DLS, but connects to a separate digital 
station port. 
Contains built-in wall-mount (See note below). 
Maximum (1) DSS Console per IP terminal (See note). 
Maximum (32) DSS Consoles per digital terminal. 
Maximum (32) DSS Consoles per system. 
 

IP3WW-60D DSS(BK) 
IP3WW-60D DSS(WH) 

0910098 
0910100 

16-Button DLS Console (BK) 
16-Button DLS Console (WH) 
Compatible with IP-CTS & IPe terminals & all digital 
terminals 
Attaches and connects directly to an IP or digital 
terminal. 
Does not use a separate digital station port. 
Maximum (1) DLS per IP or digital terminal.  
 

IP3WW-16DL DLS(BK) 
IP3WW-16DL DLS(WH) 

 
 When a 60-Button DSS Console needs to be wall-mounted with a terminal that is equipped with an adapter (APR, 

ADA, or Bluetooth Hub), a DSS Wall Mount Adapter (P/N 680754) is required.  
 An IP Terminal (IP-12e, IP-24e, IP-32e, CTS) can be equipped with either a 16-Button DLS or a 60-Button DSS. 

  An IP Terminal can be associated with additional 60-Button DSS Consoles (up to the system maximum of  
  32), but only if the additional DSS Consoles are connected to digital station ports. 

 A Digital Terminal (DG-12e, DG-24e, DG-32e) can be equipped with both a 16-Button DLS and multiple 60-Button 
DSS (up to the system maximum of 32). 

 
 

 

Other Station Equipment 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0891026 Single Line Telephone Adapter 

Converts (1) digital station port to (1) analog station port.  
Connects to (1) port of a digital station blade or daughter 
board. 
 
 

IP1NA-1SLTAD 

0891027 2PGDAD Doorbox Adapter 
Provides interface and relay contacts for (2) Doorchime 
boxes. 
Connects to (1) port of a digital station blade or daughter 
board. 
 
 

IP1WW-2PGDAD 

922450 Doorchime Box 
Surface-mount Doorchime Box. 
Requires 2PGDAD Doorbox Adapter (0891027). 
 

Doorchime Box 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 19 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Terminal Adapters (For designated IP & Digital Terminals) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910082 APR  Analog Port Adapter w/ Ringing 

Provides analog station connection. 
For DG-12e/24e/32e terminals only. 
If the associated terminal is wall-mounted, a Wall-
Mount Adapter (0910120) is required. 
Does not require an AC adapter. 
 

IP3WW-APR ADAPTER(BK) 

0910084 ADA  Call Recording Adapter 
Provides connections for audio input & output. 
Equipped with (2) Stereo mini audio jacks – 1 Input / 
1 output 
For DG-12e/24e/32e & IP-12e/24e/32e/CTS 
terminals only.  
If the associated terminal is wall-mounted, a Wall-
Mount Adapter (0910120) is required. 
Does not require an AC adapter. 
 

IP3WW-ADA ADAPTER(BK) 

0910088 
0910090 

Power Failure Transfer Adapter (BK) 
Power Failure Transfer Adapter (WH) 
Transfers an IP terminal to a pre-connected outside 
trunk when:  

 Commercial power is down 
 The user manually activates the switch 

Consists of: 
 PSA Handset Cradle (Replaces the terminal’s 

handset cradle.) 
 Replacement non-backlit dial  (for power 

failure operation) 
 Line cord for connection to PF line. 

For IP-12e/24e/32e/CTS terminals only. 

IP3NA-PSA ADAPTER(BK) 
IP3NA-PSA ADAPTER(WH) 

0910092 BCH  Bluetooth Handset Adapter (BK)    
Provides Bluetooth cordless handset operation. 
Replaces the terminal’s handset & cradle. 
Bluetooth handset is equipped with: 

 20-Character/2-Line Display 
 (8) Programmable Function Keys 
 (6) Fixed Feature Keys 
 Navigator Key 
 Dial 

Handset charges when in the cradle. 
Bluetooth range is 50 meters. 
For DG-12e/24e/32e terminals only. 
Will also be compatible with IP terminals in a future 
release. 
Not available for white terminals. 

IP3NA-BCH ADAPTER(BK) 

0910086 BHA  Bluetooth Hub Adapter   
Provides interface for user-provided Bluetooth 
cordless headset.  
For DG-12e/24e/32e terminals only. 
Will also be compatible with IP terminals at a future 
release. 

IP3NA-BHA ADAPTER(BK)   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 20 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Miscellaneous Station Equipment (For designated IP & Digital Terminals) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910102 
0910103 

Retrofit Lower Panel Assembly Module (BK) 
Retrofit Lower Panel Assembly Module (WH) 
Consists of lower panel key assembly (excluding dial), 
faceplate & facemat.  Adds “MSG” and LND” keys. 
Contains volume key instead of Navigator Key. 

IP3WW-BS RETRO(BK) 
IP3WW-BS RETRO(WH) 

0910104 
0910106 

12-Line Key Expansion Module Kit (BK) 
12-Line Key Expansion Module Kit (WH) 
Includes faceplate & designation sheet. 
Converts DG-12e to DG-24e or converts IP-12e to IP-24e.
 

IP3WW-12LK-L(BK) 
IP3WW-12LK-L(WH) 

0910108 
0910110 

DESI-Less LK/LCD Unit for Digital Terminals (BK) 
DESI-Less LK/LCD Unit for Digital Terminals (WH) 
Consists of backlit DESI-Less unit & backlit display unit.  
Replaces the Function Key Module and the existing 
display module in a DG-12e/24e terminal, to convert it to 
DESI-less.   
 

IP3WW-8LKD-LD(BK) 
IP3WW-8LKD-LD(WH) 

0910112 
0910114 

DESI-less LK/LCD Unit for IP Terminals (BK) 
DESI-less LK/LCD Unit for IP Terminals (WH) 
Consists of backlit DESI-Less unit & backlit display unit.  
Replaces the Function Key Module and the existing 
display module in an IP-12e/24e terminal, to convert it to 
DESI-less.   
 

IP3WW-8LKI-LD(BK) 
IP3WW-8LKI-LD(WH) 

0910116 
0910118 

Backlit Display Unit for DG-12e/24e Terminals (BK) 
Backlit Display Unit for DG-12e/24e Terminals (WH) 
Replaces the standard Display Module in a DG-12e/24e 
digital terminal. 
 

IP3WW-LBU-LCD(BK) 
IP3WW-LBU-LCD(WH) 

0912034 Braille Dial Designation Sticker - For all UX-5000 
terminals. 

IP3WW-Braille-L Kit  

780135 AC Adapter  
Required for IP terminals that do not receive power over 
the Ethernet (POE) & for 60-Button DSS Consoles 
connected to IP terminals. 
 

AC-2R  

0910120 Terminal Wall Mount Adapter  
For wall-mounting an IP/DG terminal equipped with an 
adapter. 
 

IP3WW-WM  

680754 DSS Wall Mount Adapter 
For wall-mounting a 60-Button DSS Console when its 
associated terminal is equipped with an adapter, such as 
ADA.  

DSS WM-L 

 

Voice Security Recorders -  For Digital Terminals Only 
 

Part No. Description Model   
780275 Voice Security Recorder with Software 

Used to record conversations on a UX5000 digital 
terminal. 
Connects to PC via USB and to digital terminal via station 
jack. 

DTERM VSR 

780273 4-Port Digital Call Logging Unit 
With “Back Office Recorder” Software 
Records conversations from (4) UX5000 digital terminals.
Connects to (4) station cables at MDF. 
Connects to PC, via USB.   
Max (48) stations / (12) USB per PC. 

 

780274 VSR Manager Software 
Software to manage multiple VSR or 4-Pt Call Logging 
Units. 

 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 21 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Designation Sheets for UX5000 Terminals 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910700 For 2-Btn IP & Digital Terminals  

 
DESI IP3NA-2T (25 Pkg) 

0910701 For 6-Btn IP & Digital Terminals   
 

DESI IP3NA-6T (25 Pkg) 
0910702 For 12-Btn IP & Digital Terminals   

 
DESI IP3NA-12T (25 Pkg) 

0910703 For 24-Btn IP & Digital Terminals   
 

DESI IP3NA-24T (25 Pkg) 
0910704 For lower panels on IP-6v/12e/24e/32e & DG-

12e/24e/32e terminals 
DESI IP3NA-New UI Dial (25 Pkg) 

0910705 For IP-CTS Terminal DESI IP3NA-SOPHI DIAL (25 Pkg) 
0910706 For lower panel on IP-2v & DG-2v/6v terminals DESI-IP3NA-RETRO DIAL(25 Pkg) 
0910707 For 16-Btn LK Unit   

 
DESI IP3NA 16LK (25 Pkg) 

0910708 For 60-Btn DSS Console   
 

DESI IP3WW-60D (25 Pkg) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

\\ 

Directory Card Units for UX5000 Terminals 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0912041 Directory Card Unit for IPv & DGv Terminals 

(Qty 1) 
Includes mounting clip, directory card & plastic 
cover.  Installs at the top of the terminal. 

VAL Directory Card Unit  

0912040 Directory Card Unit for IPe & DGe Terminals 
(Qty 1)  
Includes mounting clip, directory card & plastic 
cover.  Installs at the top of the terminal. 
Not compatible with CTS Terminal. 

EHN Directory Card Unit  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 22 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Cordless Headsets for UX5000 Multibutton Terminals 
 

 
 

Dterm Cordless Headset II - Compatible with IP Enhanced and DG Enhanced Terminals 
Part No. Description  Model   

730091 Dterm Headset Cordless II 
900MHx Cordless Headset 
Consists of:  Base Unit, Headset 
with ear-loops & headbands, and 
TR-1 Adapter 
Requires APR Adapter (0910082). 

Dterm Headset Cordless II 
 

 

750660 TR-1 Cordless Headset Adapter 
Allows connection of an existing 
non-NEC CS50 or similar cordless 
headset to a UX5000 APR Adapter. 

TR-1 Adapter 
 

 

 
 

CT-12 Cordless Headset Telephone - Compatible with IP Enhanced and DG Enhanced Terminals 
Part No. Description  Model   

730094 CT-12 Cordless Headset Telephone 
Consists of:  Base Unit, Cordless 
Transceiver, M175 Headset 
Can be used in conjunction with a 
UX5000 terminal that is equipped 
with an APR Adapter. 
Can also be used as a stand-alone 
telephone on an analog station port. 

CT-12 Cordless Headset Telephone  

 

Corded Headsets for UX5000 Multibutton Terminals 
 

 

Plantronics Polaris Headsets  - Compatible with IP Enhanced and DG Enhanced Terminals 
Part No. Description Notes   

750643 Polaris SupraPlus/NC-M 
 

Monaural with noise canceling transmitter. 

750645 Polaris SupraPlus/NC-B 
 

Binaural with noise canceling transmitter. 

750644 Polaris SupraPlus/VT-M 
 

Monaural with voice tube transmitter. 

750634 Polaris Encore/VT-M 
 

Monaural with voice tube transmitter. 

750635 Polaris Encore/NC-B 
 

Binaural with noise canceling transmitter. 

750630 Polaris Tristar/VT-M 
 

Monaural with voice tube transmitter. 

750631 Polaris Mirage/VT/M 
 

Monaural with voice tube transmitter. 

 

Headsets for UX5000 Softphones 
 

Part No. Description  Notes     
750640 DSP 400 Corded USB Headset For UX and Aspire Softphones  

 
 

730092 CS-50 Cordless USB Headset For UX and Aspire Softphones  
 

 

 

Handset for UX5000 Softphones 
 

Part No. Description  Model   
780581 UTR-1W-1 (BK) USB Handset 

Equipped with (4) function keys. 
For UX and Aspire Softphones. 
 

 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 23 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Conference Max Conference Room Speakerphones 
 

Part No. Description Model   
750073 Conference Max  

Wired full-duplex speakerphone. 
Requires an analog station port. 
 

NEC CONFERENCE MAX  

750156 Conference Max Expansion Kit 
Expansion unit with cables. 
For adding a speakerphone to the 750073 
Conference Max. 
Up to (3) Conference Max Expansion Kits 
can be added to one Conference Max. 
 

NEC CONFERENCE MAX EXPANSION 
KIT 

 

750074 Conference Max Plus 
Cordless full-duplex speakerphone. 
Consists of: 

 Base unit with AC Power Cord 
 Cordless Speakerphone Unit 
 AC Charging Unit 

 

NEC CONFERENCE MAX PLUS  

 
 

 

Analog Single Line Telephones 
 

Part No. Description Model   
780034 DTH-1-1 (BK) Single Line Telephone/BK Features:  Redial, flash, MW lamp, 

mute key, ringer/handset volume 
control, (4) programmable 
feature/speed dial keys. 

 

780020 DTR-1-1 (BK) Single Line Telephone/BK Features:  Redial, flash, MW lamp, data 
jack, and ringer/handset volume control 

 

780021 DTR-1-1 (WH) Single Line Telephone/WH Features:  Redial, flash, MW lamp, data 
jack, and ringer/handset volume control 

 

780025 DTR-1HM-1 (BK) Enhanced Single Line 
Telephone/BK 

Features:  Redial, flash, MW lamp, data 
jack, and ringer/handset volume control, 
(8) programmable feature/speed dial 
keys, hold key, & monitor key. 

 

780026 DTR-1HM-1 (WH) Enhanced Single Line 
Telephone/WH 

Features:  Redial, flash, MW lamp, data 
jack, and ringer/handset volume control, 
(8) programmable feature/speed dial 
keys, hold key, & monitor key. 

 

780450 DESI Labels – Metallic Silver 
 

For 780034 (Package of 25)  
780400 DESI Labels – Black 

 

For 780020/780021. (Package of 25)  
780401 DESI Labels – Metallic Green 

 

For 780020/780021. (Package of 25)  
780402 DESI Labels – Metallic Silver 

 

For 780020/780021. (Package of 25)  
780403 DESI Labels – Light Green 

 

For 780020/780021. (Package of 25)  
780404 DESI Labels – Black 

 

For 780025/780026. (Package of 25)  
780405 DESI Labels – Metallic Green 

 

For 780025/780026. (Package of 25)  
780406 DESI Labels – Metallic Silver 

 

For 780025/780026. (Package of 25)  
780407 DESI Labels – Light Green 

 

For 780025/780026. (Package of 25)  
780525 Flying Directory Plastic Clip Kit 

 

For 780020/780021/780025/780026. 
Holds 770626 Directory Cards. (Pkg 10) 

 

770626 Flying Directory Card Kit 
 

For 780020/780021/780025/780026. 
Directory Cards for 780525       (Pkg 10) 

 

 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 24 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

  

Cordless Telephones 
 

 

Cordless DECT Telephone 
Part No. Description Model   

730095 Cordless DECT Telephone  
Integrated to UX5000 system. 
Includes: 

 Base Unit 
 Cordless Handset 
 Charging Cradle 
 Nickel Metal Hydride battery(2.4V-910 mAh) 

 16-Hr talk time 7-day standby 
 AC Adapter  
 User Guide 

Charging cradle equipped with slot to charge spare battery. 
Handset contains: 

 Display 
 Dialpad 
 (7) Fixed feature keys 
 (8) Programmable Function Keys 

Connects to digital station port. 
 
 

Dterm Cordless DECT  

730639 
 

Cordless DECT Repeater   
Extends the range of the 730095 Cordless DECT Tel.  
Supplied with: 

 Software CD to be used by the technician to “pair” a 
repeater with a specific DECT base. 

 AC Adapter 
Repeater must be placed within range of the DECT base. 
Maximum (6) repeaters per base unit.            
 -  (3) in opposite directions 
 
 

DTL-RPT-1   

730640 Repeater Programming Kit 
Required to “pair” a repeater with its associated base. 
 Consists of cable, setup guide, and software CD, 
 

  

 

Cordless II and Cordless Lite II Telephones 
730088 Cordless II Telephone 

Integrated to UX5000 system. 
900MHz Spread Spectrum technology. 
Includes:   Base Unit, Cordless Handset with Belt Clip, 
 Charging Cradle, Ni-Cad battery, AC Adapter  
Charging cradle equipped with a slot to charge spare 
battery. 
Handset contains:   Display, Dialpad, (6) Fixed feature keys, 
 (4) Programmable Function Keys 
Connects to digital station port. 
 

DTR-4R-2(BK) Cordless  

730087 Cordless Lite II Telephone 
Integrated to UX5000 system. 
900MHz Narrow Band technology. 
Includes:  Base Unit, Cordless Handset with Belt Clip, 
Charging Cradle, Ni-Mh battery, AC Adapter  
Handset contains:  Display, Dialpad, (6) Fixed feature keys, 
(4) Programmable Function Keys 
Connects to digital station port. 
 

DTH-4R-2(BK) Cordless  

 

Analog Cordless Telephone 
730093 Analog Cordless Telephone (5.8GHz) 

Connects to analog station port. 
 

DTR-1R-2  

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 25 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

IP DECT Wireless Equipment 
 

Part No. Description Model   
750104 IP-DECT Wireless Access Point (DAP) 

For C124 IP DECT Handsets. 
Supports up to (12) simultaneous calls. 
Equipped with: 

 Internal antenna  
 DAP Manager Software 

Requires power from either of the following: 
 Dataswitch with 802.3af POE 
 Power Injector (750615, below) 
 AC Adapter (40V AC or DC with 10Watt 
output) Not provided by NEC. 
 Refer to tech manual for wiring details. 

Requires Cat5 or higher cabling. 
Requires VoIP Resource Daughter Board 
(0911030/0911032/0911034). 
Must be located within 300 feet of the associated 
dataswitch. 
Refer to installation manual for coverage 
specifications. 
Maximum 250 DAPs per system. 
 

NEC SIP DECT AP200S  

750898 NEC DECT Network Security License CD 
One required per site. 
 

DECT Network Security 
License CD 

 

750615 Power Injector 
Provides power to DECT Wireless Access Point, if 
associated dataswitch does not provide 802.3af POE. 
Connects between dataswitch and Wireless Access 
Point. 
Not required if dataswitch supports 802.3af POE or 
dedicated AC adapter is used. 
 

NEC DECT Power Injector 

750614 Outdoor Weather Enclosure 
For AP200S IP DECT Access Point. 
 

NEC SIP DECT AP200S Out 
Wea Enc 

 

750616 
 

IP DECT Site Survey Kit 
Consists of: 

(1) Suitcase  
(1) Battery converter  
(1) Battery charger ACS110  
(3) Handset (Modified) 
(3) Handset desktop charger 
(3) AC adapter for charger  
(2) DECT headset 
(1) Manual 
 

 

NEC SIP DECT Site Survey 
Kit(SSK) 
 

  

750611 C124 IP DECT Basic Handset 
Includes charger and AC adapter. 
Requires (1) 3rd Party/NEC SIP Client license and 
uses (1) system port. 
 
Maximum IP DECT Handsets per system is (250),  
but maximum IP DECT simultaneous conversations is 
based on available VoIP resource ports (Maximum 
128). 
 

NEC C124 SIP DECT 
Handset 

 

750612 Set of (10) Belt Clips for C124 Handset s     (Pkg / 10) C124 DECT Handset Belt 
Clip 

 

750613 Spare/Replacement Charger for C124 Handset   
- Includes AC adapter. 

 

C124 SIP DECT Handset 
Repl Charger 

 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 26 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Sales Documentation 
 

Part No. Description   
0913000 UX5000 Main 8-Page Brochure  (Package of 25) 
0913001 UX5000 VoIP Brochure  (Package of 25) 
0913002 UX5000 Data Sheet  (Package of 25) 
0913003 UX5000 Voice Mail Brochure (Package of 25) 
0913004 UX5000 Poster  (24” x 36”)  (Package of 1) 
0913005 
 

UX5000 Desktop Applications   (Package of 25) 
0913006 UX5000 InRouter Brochure (Package of 25) 
790301 Conference Max Brochures (Package of 25) 
750629 Corded Headset Brochure   (Package of 25) 

 

User Documentation 
 

Part No. Description   
0913400 UX5000 Multibutton Feature Handbook (Package of 5) 
0913401 UX5000 Multibutton User Guide  (Package of 15) 

 

Technical Documentation 
 

Part No. Description   
0913100 UX5000 Hardware Manual  
0913200 UX5000 Software Manual 

Consists of Feature Manual and Programming Manual 
0913600 System Document CD  
0913602 UX CallAnalyst CD 

Contains UX CallAnalyst documentation as well as software that must be loaded 
onto associated PCs. 
Note:   This software can also be downloaded at no charge from the UX Tech 
 Website. 

0913601 UX5000 Desktop Suite Application CD 
Provides Desktop Suite documentation as well as software that must be loaded 
onto associated PCs. 
Includes: 

 Desktop Suite applications 
 End-User Pro 

 

UX5000 Demo Kit 
 

Part No. Description   
0910025 UX5000 Demo Bundle 

Contains: 
• (1) 0910000 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis 
• (1) 0911001 CCPU Blade 
• (1) 0911058 082U Combo 8-Digital/2-Analog Station Blade 
• (1) 0911074 4COIDB 4-Port Trunk Daughter Board 
• (1) 0911026 16VMDB Voice Mail Daughter Board 
• (1) 0910508 4Port/16Hour IntraMail CompactFlash 
• (1) 0910056  DG-32e DESI-Less Terminal (BK) 
• (1) 0910048  DG-24e 24-Button Display Terminal (BK) 
• (1) 0910044  DG-12e 12-Button Display Terminal (BK) 
• (1) 0893500  Soft-sided Demo Case with Wheels 
• (1) 80890 8-Port Adapter Box 
• (2) 80891 8-Conductor Cords 

 

 
 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 27 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 
SPARE / REPLACEMENT ITEMS 

 
 

 

UX5000 Chassis Spare/Replacement Items  
 

Part No. Description Model   
670018 Replacement Power Supply for 19” 6-Blade Chassis 

 
MPS7101  

670507 Replacement Fan Unit for 19” 6-Blade Chassis 
 

CHS2U FAN BOX SET  

0910012 Blank Blade Cover Set 
(1) cover with screws 
For 9.5” 3-Blade or 19” 6-Blade Chassis. 
(2) included in 0910000 9.5” 3-Blade Chassis. 
(5) included in 0910000 19” 6-Blade Chassis. 
 

IP3WW-Blank Slot Cover 
Set 

 

UX5000 Battery Backup Spare/Replacement Components 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0910006 Short Term Battery Box 

Installs in 9.5” 3-Slot Controlling Base Chassis. 
Requires 670511 Small Battery Set. 
Included in 0910127 3-Blade Chassis Battery Box Kit. 

IP3WW-Small Batt Box 

670511 (2) 12V 0.8Ah Batteries with connector 
Installs in 0910006 Small Battery Box. 
Included in 0910127 3-Blade Chassis Battery Box Kit. 

CHSGW Small Batt Set  

670509 Battery Mount for Internal Battery Kit 
Included in 670601 Short Term Internal Battery Kit. 

  

670530 Battery cable for Internal Battery Kit 
Included in 670601 Short Term Internal Battery Kit. 

  

670533 Internal Battery Set 
Included in 670601 Short Term Internal Battery Kit. 

  

0910007 Long Term Battery Box 
Installs beneath the 9.5” 3-Blade Controlling Base 
Chassis or the 19” 6-Blade Chassis. 
Requires (3) 670512 large Battery Sets. 
Included in 0910126 Long Term Battery Box Kit. 

IP3WW-Large Batt Box 

670512 Long Term Battery Set 
(2) 12V 0.8Ah Batteries with connector 
(3) sets required for Installation in 0910007 Large 
Battery Box. 
(3) sets Included in 0910126 Long Term Battery Box Kit.
 

CHS Large Batt Set  

 

Conference Bridge Spare/Replacement Items  (Included in Conference BridgeBundle) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911070 Packet Voice Application Blade 

Provides Conference Bridge features when equipped 
with Conference Bridge Application CompactFlash 
(0910532). 
Installs in universal blade slot. 
Included in 0910539 Conference Bridge Package. 
 

IP3WW-PVAU-A1 

0910498 Conference Bridge CompactFlash 
Installs on PVAU blade (0911070). 
Includes (1) 8-Port Conference Bridge License. 
Maximum (2) 8-Port Licenses per CompactFlash. 
Included in 0910539 Conference Bridge Bundle. 
 

AU UX Conf Bridge APP 
CF  

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 28 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

IntraMail Spare/Replacement Items  (Included in IntraMail Bundles) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911026 Voice Mail Daughter Board 

Required for IntraMail/VRS or system modem (Requires 
license) 
Requires CompactFlash for IntraMail/VRS. 
Provides: 

 Voice mail functions, and associated voice mail 
resources (DTMF receivers, Caller ID) 

 VRS (Voice Recording Service) functions 
 Modem for remote maintenance (Requires license) 

Not required for UX-Mail.  
Maximum (1) per system. 
Installs on the CCPU Blade. 
Included in 0910516 & 0910517 IntraMail Bundles. 
 

IP3WW-16VMDB-B1 

0910414 Modem License 
Requires 16VM Daughter Board (0911026). 
 

LU-UMS-MODEM-LIC 
 

0910508 4-Port / 16-Hour IntraMail/VRS CompactFlash 
Includes (1) 0910485 4-Port IntraMail license. 
Included in 0910516 IntraMail Bundle. 
 

AU IntraMail-256M APP 
CF 

0910515 4-Port / 32-Hour IntraMail/VRS CompactFlash 
Includes (1) 0910485 4-Port IntraMail license. 
Included in 0910517 IntraMail Bundle. 
 

AU IntraMail-512M APP 
CF 

 

UX-Mail Spare/Replacement Items  (Included in UX-Mail Bundles) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0911064 UX-Mail / Application Processor Blade 

Requires either UX-Mail CompactFlash. 
Contains: 

 Ethernet Jack 
 (2) USB Connectors 
 VGA Connector 
 Serial Connector (6-Pin Modular Jack) 

Installs in a universal blade slot. 
Included in 0910526 & 0910535 UX-Mail Bundles. 
 

IP3WW-APSU-A1 

0910501 4-Port / 125 Hour UX-Mail CompactFlash  
Expandable to 16 ports with licenses.  
Requires license to expand beyond 4 ports.   
Includes (1) 0910491 4-Port UX-Mail license. 
Installs on the APSU Blade (0911064). 
Included in 0910526 UX-Mail Bundle. 
 

UX-Mail 2G CompactFlash 

0910522 4-Port / 550 Hour UX-Mail CompactFlash  
Expandable to 16 ports with licenses. Requires license to 
expand beyond 4 ports.  
Includes (1) 0910491 4-Port UX-Mail license. 
Installs on the APSU Blade (0911064). 
Included in 0910535 UX-Mail Bundle. 
 

UX-Mail 8G CompactFlash 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 29 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Spare/Replacement Plastic Key Covers for UX5000 Terminals 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0912014 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 2-Btn Terminals  (Qty 1)

 
IP3WW-LKPANEL 2BTN SET 

0912015 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 6-Btn Terminals  (Qty 1)
 

IP3WW-LKPANEL 6BTN SET 

0912016 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 12-Btn Terminals (Qty1)
 

IP3WW-LKPANEL 12BTN SET 

0912017 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 24-Btn Terminals (Qty1)
 

IP3WW-LKPANEL 24BTN SET 

0912018 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 16-Btn DLS  (Qty 1) 
 

IP3WW-LKPANEL 16BTN SET 

0912019 Plastic Key Cover Kit for 60-Btn DSS  (Qty 1) 
 

IP3WW-LKPANEL 60BTN SET 
 

Spare/Replacement Handset Items for UX5000 Terminals 
 

Part No. Description Model   
0912001 Handset, NarrowBand for DG Terminals/Black 

 
IP3WW-Handset Narrow (BK) 

0912002 Handset, NarrowBand for DG Terminals/White 
 

IP3WW-Handset Narrow (WH) 
0912003 Handset, WideBand for IP Terminals/Black 

 
IP3WW-Handset Wide (BK) 

0912004 Handset, WideBand for IP Terminals/White 
 

IP3WW-Handset Wide (WH) 
0912009 Handset Hanger/Black (Qty 1) 

 
IP3WW-Handset Hanger (BK) 

0912010 Handset Hanger/White (Qty 1) 
 

IP3WW-Handset Hanger (WH) 
0912005 Handset Cord – 12Ft. Black (Qty 1) 

 
Handset Cord(12FT)-L (BK)  

0912006 Handset Cord – 12Ft. White (Qty 1) 
 

Handset Cord(12FT)-L (WH)  
0912007 Handset Cord – 25Ft. Black (Qty 1) 

 
Handset Cord(25FT)-L (BK)  

0912008 Handset Cord – 25Ft. White (Qty 1) 
 

Handset Cord(25FT)-L (WH)  
 

Spare/Replacement Items for Headsets 
 

 

Dterm Headset Cordless II 
Part No. Description Notes   

750659 Battery for 730091 Dterm Headset Cordless II Spare/Replacement Battery for 
730091 

750658 AC Adapter for 730091 Dterm Headset 
Cordless II 

Spare/Replacement AC Adapter  
Input: 120VAC. 60Hz  Output:  
9VDC @ 800ma 

 

 

CT-11/12 Headsets 
Part No. Description Notes   

730126 Battery for CT-11/CT-12 Spare/Replacement Battery for CT-
11 & CT-12      3.6VDC  800mAh 

 

730125 AC Adapter for CT-11/CT-12 Spare/Replacement AC Adapter for 
CT-11 / CT-12  9VDC  350ma 

 

730127 Belt Clip for CT-11/CT-12 Spare/Replacement Belt Clip for 
CT-11 / CT-12 

 

 
 

Accessories/Replacement Parts for Polaris Headsets 
Part No. Description Notes   

750655 Polaris Extension Cable–10 Ft For all Polaris models. 
750656 Ear Cushions for Supra & Encore Pkg of 2.  Not for SupraPlus models. 
750657 Clothing Clip for Mirage, Tristar, Encore Qty 1.  
750650 Wind Screen for Supra NC Qty 1.  Not for SupraPlus models. 
750652 Clear Voice Tube for Encore & Tristar  Qty 1. 
750651 Clear Voice Tube for Mirage & Supra   Qty 1. 
750654 Rainbow Voice Tube Pack for Encore & Tristar Pkg of 6. 
750653 Rainbow Voice Tube Pack for Mirage & Supra Pkg of 6.  Not for SupraPlus. 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 30 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Spare/Replacement Items for Conference Max Speakerphones 
 

Part No. Description Notes   
750152 Charger for Conference Max Plus Spare/Replacement 12VDC 

charger 
 

750153 Battery Pack for Conference Max Plus Spare/Replacement battery pack  
 

 

750157 12Ft. RJ45 Cable  Spare/Replacement cable for 
connection between Conf Max & 
base unit. 

 

750158 25Ft. RJ45 Cable Spare/Replacement cable for 
connection between Conference 
Max units. 

 

 
 

 

Spare/Replacement Items for Analog Single Line Telephones 
 

Part No. Description Notes   
780502 Replacement Handset (BK) For 780020/780025.  

 
780501 Replacement Handset (WH) For 780021/780026.  

 
780540 Plastic Desi Cover For 780020/780025. (Pkg of 10)  

 
780542 Plastic Desi Cover For 780021/780026.   (Pkg of 10)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 UX5000 Parts List 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 31 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

 

Spare/Replacement Items for Cordless II Telephone (730088) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
730602 Over-the-Ear or Over-the-Head Headset for 

Cordless DECT, Cordless II or Cordless Lite II 
Telephones 

EXP9520 Headset  

730626 Leather Case for Cordless II Handset EXP9783 Leather Case  
 

730622 Battery for Cordless II Handset BT2499 Battery  
 

730621 Charger Unit for Cordless II Handset EXP9785 Charger Unit  
 

730618 AC Adapter for Cordless II & Cordless Lite II 
Base Units 

EXP9704 AC Adapter  

730619 AC Adapter for Cordless II & Cordless Lite II 
Charger Units 

AD970 AC Adapter  

730620 Belt Clip for Cordless II Handset EXP9702 Belt Clip  
 

730608 Wall Mount Plate for Cordless II Base Unit EXP9660 Wall Mount Plate  
 

 

 

Spare/Replacement Items for Cordless Lite II Telephone (730087) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
730602 Over-the-Ear or Over-the-Head Headset for 

Cordless DECT, Cordless II or Cordless Lite II 
Telephones 

EXP9520 Headset  

730631 Battery for Cordless Lite II Handset 
Ni-MH, DC3.6V 

BT-930 Battery  

730632 Charger Unit without AC Adapter EXP9385 Charger Unit  
 

730618 AC Adapter for Cordless II & Cordless Lite II 
Base Units 

EXP9704 AC Adapter  

730619 AC Adapter for Cordless II & Cordless Lite II 
Charger Units 

AD970 AC Adapter  

730633 Wall Mount Unit for Cordless Lite II Charger 
Unit 

EXP9360 Wall Mount Unit  

730634 Belt Clip for Cordless Lite II Handset EXP9302 Belt Clip  
 

730608 Wall Mount Plate for Cordless Lite II Base Unit EXP9660 Wall Mount Plate  
 

 

 

Spare/Replacement Items for DTR-1R-2 Analog Cordless Telephone (730093) 
 

Part No. Description Model   
730617 Over-the-head style w/ NC microphone DTP-16HC-1 Headset  

 
730637 Battery for For DTR-1R-1 & DTR-1R-2 

Analog Cordless Telephones 
BT-446 Battery  

730636 Belt Clip for DTR-1R-2 Cordless Telephone   
 

730635 AC Adapter for DTR-1R-2 Cordless Tel base 
unit. 

  

730638 Replacement Wall Mount Unit for DTR-1R-2 
Analog Cordless Telephone 

  

 



  UX5000 Parts List 
 

INDEX 
 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 32 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

A 
 
 AC Adapter 
  For IP terminals & DSS Console 16, 20 
 ACD License 7 
 ADA Adapter 19 
 Analog Port Adapter 19 
 Analog single line cordless telephone 24 
 Analog single line telephones 23 
  Replacement items 30 
 APR Adapter 19 
 AspireNet Networking License 5 
  
B 
 
 Background Music input 4, 7, 18 
 Battery (for CPU blade) 4 
 Battery backup equipment 3 
  Replacement items 27 
 BGM input 4, 7 
 Blank Blade Cover Set (replacement) 
  For chassis blade slots 27 
 Bluetooth Handset Adapter 19 
 Bluetooth Hub Adapter 19 
 Braille Dial Designation Sticker 20 
 BRI Blade/Daughter Board 12 
 
C 
 
 Cable, Installation  12, 14 
 CallAnalyst licenses 10 
 Call Logging Unit 20 
 Call Recording Adapter 19 
 Call Recording Software/VSR 20 
 Chassis 
  9.5” Chassis 2 
  9.5” Expansion Chassis 2 
  19” Chassis 2 
  Chassis mounting hardware 2 
  Chassis replacement items 27 
 Conference Bridge  
  Bundle 7 
  Port License 7 
  Replacement items 27 
 Conference Max speakerphones 23 
  Replacement items 30 
 Conference room speakerphones 23 
 Corded Headsets 22 
 Cordless Headsets 
  CT-12  22 
  Dterm Cordless Headset II 22 
  Replacement items 29 
  USB Cordless Headset 22 

C, continued 
 
 Cordless telephones  
  Cordless Telephone, Analog 24 
  Cordless DECT Telephones 24 
  Cordless II Telephone 24 
  Cordless Lite II Telephone 24 
  Replacement items 31 
 CPU Blade 4 
 CSU  12 
 CTI licenses 
  1st Party 15 
  3rd Party 15 
 CTS Terminal 16 
 CygniLink Networking Licenses 5 
 

D 
 

 Daughter boards (for CPU blade)  
  Memory Expansion DB 4 
  VM/VRS Modem DB 4 
  VoIP Resource DB 4 
 DECT cordless telephones 24 
 DECT IP Telephone 25 
 Demo Kit 26 
 DESI-Less Modules 20 
 DESI-Less terminals 16, 17 
 Designation (DESI) Sheets 21 
 Desktop Suite licenses 15 
 DID Blade 12 
 Digital telephones 17 
 Digital terminals 17 
 Directory card Units 21 
 DLS Consoles 18 
 Documentation 26 
 Doorbox  (Doorchime Box) 18 
 Doorbox Adapter 18 
 DSS Consoles 18 
 DTMF receivers 4 
 

E 
 

 E & M Tie Line Blade 12 
 Enhancement Package licenses 15 
 Expansion Blades 2 
 External paging 4, 7 
 

F 
 

 Fan (replacement) for 19” Chassis 27 
 File Sharing feature 15 
 File Transfer feature 15 
 Floor Mount Bracket (for chassis) 2 
 Flying Directory items 21, 23 



  UX5000 Parts List 
 

INDEX 
 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 33 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

H 
 
 Handset items  
  Handsets (replacement) 29, 30 
  Handset Cords 29 
  Handset Hangers (replacement) 29 
 Headsets 
  Corded 22 
  Cordless 22 
  Replacement items 29  
 Hotel/Motel  
  License 7 
  PMS Interface Unit 7 
 

I 
 
 inDepth products 11 
 InRouter Blade 6 
 inView  11 
 Instant Messaging feature 15 
 IntraMail  
  Bundles 8 
  Language license 8 
  Port licenses 8 
  Replacement items 28 
 IP DECT telephone 25 
 IP terminals (telephones) 16 
 IP Terminal Licenses 4, 13 
 

K 
 
 Kentrox CSU 12 
 Key covers (replacement) 29, 30 
 

L 
 
 Licenses 
  ACD License 7 
  AspireNet Networking License 5 
  CallAnalyst licenses 10 
  Conference Bridge Port License 7 
  CTI licenses 15 
  CygniLink Networking Licenses 5 
  Enhancement Package licenses 15 
  Hotel/Motel License 7 
  IP Trunk licenses 12 
  IP terminal licenses 13 
  PC Assistant licenses 15 
  PC Attendant licenses 15 
  Router Expansion License 6 
  Softphone licenses 15 
  SMDR License 7 
  System Port Licenses 5 

L, continued 
 
 Licenses, continued 
  TAPI licenses 15 
  UX-IntraMail licenses 8 
  UX-Mail licenses 9 
 Line key units 20 
 Literature 26 
 
M 
 
 Memory  Daughter Board 4 
 Modem (built-in) 4 
 MOH input 4, 7
 Music input 4, 7  
 
O 
 
 OPX Blade 12  
 
P 
 
 Paging interface 4, 7  
 PC Assistant licenses 15 
 PC Attendant licenses 15 
 Plastic Key Covers 29, 30 
 Power Failure Transfer Adapter 19 
 Power Supply (replacement)  
  for 19” Chassis 2 
 PMS Interface Unit 7 
 PRI Blade 12 
 
R 
 
 Rack Mount Brackets (for chassis) 2 
 Repeater (for Cordless DECT Telephone) 24 
 Retrofit Keypad Modules 20  
 Router Blade 6 
 Router, external 6 
 Router Expansion License 6 
 
S 
 
 Sales documentation 26 
 Satellite 932 CSU 12 
 Single line telephones 23 
  Replacement items 30 
 Single Line Telephone Adapter 18 
 SIP terminal licenses 13 
 SLT Adapter 18 
 SMDR License 7 
 Softphone licenses 15 



  UX5000 Parts List 
 

INDEX 
 

  
  
   August 8, 2008 Page 34 

 
NEC Unified Solutions, Inc.     4 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484 www.necux5000.com Tel: 800-365-1928 

S, continued 
 
 Station blades/daughter boards 
  Analog 14 
  Digital 14 
  Digital/Analog Combo 14 
 System Packages 
  IP Packages  1 
  Basic Packages 1 
 System Port Licenses 5 
 
T 
 
 TAPI licenses  
  1st Party 15  
  3rd Party 15 
 Technical documentation 26 
 Tie Line Blade 12 
 Third Party SIP terminal licenses 13 
 Trunk blades/daughter boards 12 
 Trunk licenses (IP) 12 
 
U 
 
 USB Handset 22 
 USB Headsets 22  
 User documentation 26 
 UX-CallAnalyst licenses 10 
 UX-IntraMail  
  Bundles 8 
  Language license 8 
  Port licenses 8 
  Replacement items 28 
 UX-Mail 
  Bundles 9 
  Desktop Messaging licenses 9 
  Language license 9 
  Port licenses 9 
  Replacement items 28 
 
V 
 
 Video Softphone licenses 15 
 VoIP Resource Daughter Boards 4 
 VoIP Terminal licenses 13 
 VoIP Trunk licenses 12 
 VRS 4 
 Voice mail products 8, 9, 28 
 Voice Security Recorder 20 
 VSR Call Recording Software 20 
 VSR Manager Software 20 
 

W 
 
 Wall Mount Adapters  
  For terminals & DSS Console 20 
 Wall Mount Bracket (for chassis) 2  
 White Board feature 15 
 Wireless Access Point  
  (for IP DECT telephone) 25 
 Wireless Telephone (IP DECT) 25 


